HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 157 by Senator Womack

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "39:72.1(A)" and before "and" delete the comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "reenacted" and before "and" delete the comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 15, after "<u>from</u>" and before "<u>of</u>" change "<u>Office</u>" to "<u>office</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, change "<u>Community Development</u>" to "<u>community</u>
 9 <u>development</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 17, after "<u>Grants</u>," delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>local</u>
 <u>government</u>"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 1, delete "<u>Assistance Program, Disaster Recovery</u>" and insert "<u>assistance program, disaster recovery</u>"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 2, after "<u>Enrichment</u>" and before "<u>Fund,</u>" insert "<u>and Other</u>
 <u>Improvements</u>"